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Event TT1: U9 Participation Ind Time Trial
 - Result

1. 184 Cooper FARR (Dubbo CC) 46.75
2. 182 Grace JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC) 56.44 +9.69
3. 181 Thomas KARRASCH (Orange CTC) 57.62 +10.87
4. 185 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC) 57.72 +10.97
5. 183 Sebastian GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC) 59.87 +13.12
6. 180 Holly NEW (Illawarra CC) 1:04.69 +17.94

Event TT2: JG9 Ind Time Trial
 - Result

1. 176 Kirby VALTWIES (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 47.40
2. 173 Zoie MORAN-WHITE (Central Coast CC) 47.56 +0.16
3. 174 Sianna FISH (Bathurst CC) 48.22 +0.82
4. 172 Carrington OKE (Wagga Wagga CC) 49.47 +2.07
5. 178 Ellie REYNEN (Dubbo CC) 49.65 +2.25
6. 169 Indigo ROWLING (Peloton Sports) 49.85 +2.45
7. 177 Alexandra KARRASCH (Orange CTC) 50.25 +2.85
8. 170 Hallie ALLEN (Bathurst CC) 51.85 +4.45
9. 171 Sienna ALLEN (Bathurst CC) 52.78 +5.38
10. 175 Charlotte HOSKINS (Orange CTC) 54.03 +6.63
11. 179 Jenna GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC) 55.44 +8.04

Event TT3: JB9 Ind Time Trial
 - Result

1. 165 Liam MAHON (ATTA NSW) 50.37
2. 166 Matthew CRUMP (Orange CTC) 50.60 +0.23
3. 168 Jarryd FULLER (Dubbo CC) 51.91 +1.54
4. 167 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC) 54.34 +3.97

Event TT4: JG11 Ind Time Trial
 - Result

1. 159 Emily HINES (Dubbo CC) 39.06
2. 154 Elsie APPS (Goulburn CC) 41.21 +2.15
3. 153 Paige SQUIRE (Orange CTC) 42.19 +3.13
4. 156 Grace CHANDLER (ATTA NSW) 42.62 +3.56
5. 157 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra CC) 43.35 +4.29
6. 164 Elena VENERAN (ATTA NSW) 44.72 +5.66
7. 160 Julia PAPPAS (ATTA NSW) 45.03 +5.97
8. 158 Alexis MORAN-WHITE (Central Coast CC) 45.46 +6.40
9. 163 Ella MANN (Dubbo CC) 45.87 +6.81
10. 161 Jessica FULLER (Dubbo CC) 47.37 +8.31
11. 155 Lara ALLEN (Bathurst CC) 48.66 +9.60
12. 162 Charlotte MAHON (ATTA NSW) 48.96 +9.90
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Event TT5: JB11 Ind Time Trial
 - STANDINGS

1. 140 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC) 39.13
2. 144 Axel POTOCKI (St George CC) 41.06 +1.93
3. 141 Josef VALTWIES (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 41.12 +1.99
4. 143 Nicholas CHOPPING (Orange CTC) 42.06 +2.93
5. 146 Lachlan CRUMP (Orange CTC) 42.56 +3.43
6. 142 William KARRASCH (Orange CTC) 43.50 +4.37
7. 139 Gydion DALLY (Orange CTC) 43.56 +4.43
8. 147 Darcy FISH (Bathurst CC) 43.78 +4.65
9. 152 Lachlan FARR (Dubbo CC) 43.84 +4.71
10. 149 William HOSKINS (Orange CTC) 45.07 +5.94
11. 150 Ollie TAYLOR (ATTA NSW) 46.63 +7.50
12. 145 Anderson DELL (Hunter District CC) 48.03 +8.90

148 Tom RUSSELL (Dubbo CC)
151 Max LUNDY (Canberra CC (ACT))

Event TT6: JG13 Ind Time Trial
 - Result

1. 121 Liliya TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC) 34.71
2. 122 Sarah ALLWORK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 35.62 +0.91
3. 124 Ebony ROBINSON (Bathurst CC) 36.82 +2.11
4. 130 Amelia MARTIN (Illawarra CC) 37.09 +2.38
5. 125 Samantha ALLWORK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 37.59 +2.88
6. 123 Isabelle RUSSELL (Dubbo CC) 37.97 +3.26
7. 126 Anna DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 38.25 +3.54
8. 138 Jemma VENERAN (ATTA NSW) 38.63 +3.92
9. 136 Emilia RIGOLI (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 39.47 +4.76
10. 129 Imogen FULLER (Dubbo CC) 40.65 +5.94
11. 133 Lara PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 40.93 +6.22
12. 127 Makayla FULLER (Dubbo CC) 41.31 +6.60
13. 132 Caitlin ROSE (Hunter District CC) 42.90 +8.19
14. 134 Georgia FARR (Dubbo CC) 43.50 +8.79
15. 128 Emma BLUME (ATTA NSW) 44.13 +9.42
16. 131 Hayley DELL (Hunter District CC) 44.18 +9.47
17. 135 Charlotte LOVETT (Bathurst CC) 45.18 +10.47
18. 137 Lauren CHANDLER (ATTA NSW) 47.66 +12.95

Event TT7: JB13 Ind Time Trial
 - Result

1. 101 Kai GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 35.81
2. 120 Xavier BLAND (Orange CTC) 36.03 +0.22
3. 108 Noah MASON (Hunter District CC) 37.13 +1.32
4. 110 Clement PHILIPPE (Randwick Botany CC) 37.84 +2.03
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Event TT7: JB13 Ind Time Trial (continued)
 - Result

5. 106 Cadel LOVETT (Bathurst CC) 37.87 +2.06
5. 102 Damian CHOPPING (Orange CTC) 37.87 +2.06
7. 104 Archer FISH (Bathurst CC) 38.19 +2.38
8. 105 Liam GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 38.81 +3.00
9. 112 Hudson ROWLING (Peloton Sports) 39.25 +3.44
10. 116 Dash AUBUSSON-FOLEY (Dubbo CC) 39.37 +3.56
11. 115 Matthew DROHAN (Central Coast CC) 39.69 +3.88
12. 107 Lucas MAHON (ATTA NSW) 39.72 +3.91
13. 118 Patrick MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 40.28 +4.47
14. 109 Joseph OBRIEN (Dubbo CC) 40.97 +5.16
15. 111 Tristan ROBINSON (Bathurst CC) 41.59 +5.78
16. 119 Thomas WILLIAMSON (Dubbo CC) 41.63 +5.82
17. 117 Riley KNIGHT (Wagga Wagga CC) 41.66 +5.85
18. 103 Daniel SAUVAN (Southern Cross CC) 42.54 +6.73
19. 113 Kayd SMITHERS (Bathurst CC) 42.62 +6.81
20. 114 Cameron CRUMP (Orange CTC) 43.53 +7.72

Dubbo Track Open Commences

Event 1: TW Participation Scratch Race
 - Result

1. 187 Jimmy O'BRIEN (Dubbo CC)
2. 186 Jasmine FULLER (Dubbo CC)

Event 2: U9 Participation Scratch Race
 - Result

1. 184 Cooper FARR (Dubbo CC)
2. 181 Thomas KARRASCH (Orange CTC)
3. 182 Grace JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC)
4. 180 Holly NEW (Illawarra CC)
dns 185 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
dns 183 Sebastian GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)

Event 3: JG9 Scratch Race - Heat 1
First 4 to Final - Result

1. 174 Sianna FISH (Bathurst CC)
2. 176 Kirby VALTWIES (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
3. 179 Jenna GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
4. 171 Sienna ALLEN (Bathurst CC)
5. 178 Ellie REYNEN (Dubbo CC)
6. 177 Alexandra KARRASCH (Orange CTC)
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Event 4: JG9 Scratch Race - Heat 2
First 4 to Final - Result

1. 172 Carrington OKE (Wagga Wagga CC)
2. 173 Zoie MORAN-WHITE (Central Coast CC)
3. 170 Hallie ALLEN (Bathurst CC)
4. 169 Indigo ROWLING (Peloton Sports)
5. 175 Charlotte HOSKINS (Orange CTC)

Event 5: JG11 Scratch Race - Heat 1
First 5 to Final - Result

1. 159 Emily HINES (Dubbo CC)
2. 153 Paige SQUIRE (Orange CTC)
3. 157 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
4. 155 Lara ALLEN (Bathurst CC)
5. 160 Julia PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
6. 163 Ella MANN (Dubbo CC)

Event 6: JG11 Scratch Race - Heat 2
First 5 to Final - Result

1. 154 Elsie APPS (Goulburn CC)
2. 164 Elena VENERAN (ATTA NSW)
3. 156 Grace CHANDLER (ATTA NSW)
4. 161 Jessica FULLER (Dubbo CC)
5. 158 Alexis MORAN-WHITE (Central Coast CC)
6. 162 Charlotte MAHON (ATTA NSW)

Event 7: JB11 Scratch Race - Heat 1
First 5 to Final - Result

1. 140 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC)
2. 139 Gydion DALLY (Orange CTC)
3. 146 Lachlan CRUMP (Orange CTC)
4. 141 Josef VALTWIES (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 152 Lachlan FARR (Dubbo CC)
6. 150 Ollie TAYLOR (ATTA NSW)

Event 8: JB11 Scratch Race - Heat 2
First 5 to Final - Result

1. 144 Axel POTOCKI (St George CC)
2. 142 William KARRASCH (Orange CTC)
3. 147 Darcy FISH (Bathurst CC)
4. 149 William HOSKINS (Orange CTC)
5. 143 Nicholas CHOPPING (Orange CTC)
6. 145 Anderson DELL (Hunter District CC)
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Event 9: JG13 Scratch Race - Heat 1
First 6 to Final - Result

1. 121 Liliya TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
2. 124 Ebony ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)
3. 125 Samantha ALLWORK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
4. 126 Anna DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 132 Caitlin ROSE (Hunter District CC)
6. 136 Emilia RIGOLI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
7. 135 Charlotte LOVETT (Bathurst CC)
8. 128 Emma BLUME (ATTA NSW)
9. 133 Lara PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 10: JG13 Scratch Race - Heat 2
First 6 to Final - Result

1. 122 Sarah ALLWORK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
2. 123 Isabelle RUSSELL (Dubbo CC)
3. 129 Imogen FULLER (Dubbo CC)
4. 130 Amelia MARTIN (Illawarra CC)
5. 127 Makayla FULLER (Dubbo CC)
6. 138 Jemma VENERAN (ATTA NSW)
7. 134 Georgia FARR (Dubbo CC)
8. 131 Hayley DELL (Hunter District CC)
9. 137 Lauren CHANDLER (ATTA NSW)

Event 11: JB13 Scratch Race - Heat 1
First 6 to Final - Result

1. 101 Kai GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
2. 106 Cadel LOVETT (Bathurst CC)
3. 108 Noah MASON (Hunter District CC)
4. 112 Hudson ROWLING (Peloton Sports)
5. 115 Matthew DROHAN (Central Coast CC)
6. 104 Archer FISH (Bathurst CC)
7. 102 Damian CHOPPING (Orange CTC)
8. 111 Tristan ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)
9. 113 Kayd SMITHERS (Bathurst CC)
10. 117 Riley KNIGHT (Wagga Wagga CC)

Event 12: JB13 Scratch Race - Heat 2
First 6 to Final - Result

1. 105 Liam GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
2. 109 Joseph OBRIEN (Dubbo CC)
3. 110 Clement PHILIPPE (Randwick Botany CC)
4. 116 Dash AUBUSSON-FOLEY (Dubbo CC)
5. 120 Xavier BLAND (Orange CTC)
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Event 12: JB13 Scratch Race - Heat 2 (continued)
First 6 to Final - Result

6. 118 Patrick MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
7. 103 Daniel SAUVAN (Southern Cross CC)
8. 119 Thomas WILLIAMSON (Dubbo CC)
9. 114 Cameron CRUMP (Orange CTC)
dnf 107 Lucas MAHON (ATTA NSW)

10 Minute Warm-up (Dubbo Open)

Event 13: JM15 Scratch Race
sponsored by Robinson & Fuller Homes - Result

1. 47 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC)
2. 50 Micah DIBBLE (Orange CTC)
3. 51 Brodie WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
4. 48 Trent HINES (Dubbo CC)
5. 49 Ashley MARKOVSKI (St George CC)
6. 53 Zac FULLER (Dubbo CC)
7. 52 Louis RUSSELL (Dubbo CC)

Event 14: JW15 Scratch Race
sponsored by Tracserv - Result

1. 55 Zara FULLER (Dubbo CC)
2. 54 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC)
3. 56 Courtney GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)
4. 57 Alexandra PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
5. 58 Cennedi DALLY (Orange CTC)

Event 15: JM17 Scratch Race
 - Result

1. 38 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC)
2. 39 Mitchell HINES (Dubbo CC)
3. 37 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC)
4. 41 Lachlan CLARK (Dubbo CC)
5. 40 Fletcher PARTLIN (Tamworth CC)

Event 16: JW17 Scratch Race
 - Result

1. 42 Kalinda ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)
2. 43 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC)
3. 44 Anya TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
4. 45 Jade PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 46 Sophie PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
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Event 17: Division 3 Scratch Race
Winner to Wheelrace final sponsored by Robertson's Tyrepower - Result

1. 32 Mark TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
2. 28 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
3. 27 Mitchell BLAND (Orange CTC)
4. 30 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo CC)
5. 25 Bill WILLIAMSON (Dubbo CC)
6. 26 Ray DALLY (Orange CTC)
7. 31 Russell GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)
8. 29 Jennifer RAINES (Dubbo CC)
9. 33 Gary HALLORAN (Orange CTC)
10. 34 Jason CANOBIE (Dubbo CC)
11. 36 Rosemary HASTINGS (Bathurst CC)
dnf 35 Marian RENSHAW (Bathurst CC)

Event 18: Division 2 Scratch Race
Winner to Wheelrace final sponsored by Statewide Sheds - Result

1. 13 Bradley MARTIN (Illawarra CC)
2. 19 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC)
3. 18 Sam FITZGERALD (Dubbo CC)
4. 17 Steven MCMAHON (Tamworth CC)
5. 10 Graeme PEADON (Dubbo CC)
6. 15 Abe MARTIN (Illawarra CC)
7. 11 Cameron OKE (Wagga Wagga CC)
8. 21 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo CC)
9. 22 Shaun PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
10. 20 Nigel SQUIRE (Orange CTC)
11. 16 David GERRISH (Dubbo CC)

Event 19: Division 1 Scratch Race
Winner to Wheelrace final - Result

1. 1 Thomas BOLTON (Dulwich Hill BC)
2. 2 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC)
3. 9 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC)
4. 4 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)
5. 5 Jason FARR (Dubbo CC)
6. 7 Alexander CHUBB (Dulwich Hill BC)
dnf 6 James SCHNEIDER (Central Coast CC)
dnf 8 Tully RICHARDS (Orange CTC)
dnf 3 Nathan CRAIG (Penrith CC)
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Event 20: JM15 Handicap Race
sponsored by Tracserv - Result

1. 47 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC)
2. 49 Ashley MARKOVSKI (St George CC)
3. 50 Micah DIBBLE (Orange CTC)
4. 51 Brodie WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
5. 48 Trent HINES (Dubbo CC)
6. 53 Zac FULLER (Dubbo CC)
7. 52 Louis RUSSELL (Dubbo CC)

Event 21: JW15 Handicap Race
sponsored by Midwest Foods - Result

1. 55 Zara FULLER (Dubbo CC)
2. 54 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC)
3. 56 Courtney GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)
4. 57 Alexandra PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
5. 58 Cennedi DALLY (Orange CTC)

Event 22: JM17 Handicap Race
 - Result

1. 41 Lachlan CLARK (Dubbo CC)
2. 37 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC)
3. 40 Fletcher PARTLIN (Tamworth CC)
4. 38 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC)
5. 39 Mitchell HINES (Dubbo CC)

Event 23: JW17 Handicap Race
 - Result

1. 44 Anya TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
2. 42 Kalinda ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)
3. 45 Jade PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
4. 46 Sophie PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
5. 43 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC)

Event 24: Division 3 Handicap Race
sponsored by Dubbo City Toyota - Result

1. 32 Mark TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
2. 28 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
3. 27 Mitchell BLAND (Orange CTC)
4. 29 Jennifer RAINES (Dubbo CC)
5. 30 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo CC)
6. 20 Nigel SQUIRE (Orange CTC)
7. 31 Russell GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)
8. 33 Gary HALLORAN (Orange CTC)
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Event 24: Division 3 Handicap Race (continued)
sponsored by Dubbo City Toyota - Result

9. 34 Jason CANOBIE (Dubbo CC)
10. 25 Bill WILLIAMSON (Dubbo CC)
11. 23 Toireasa GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
12. 36 Rosemary HASTINGS (Bathurst CC)
dnf 26 Ray DALLY (Orange CTC)
dnf 35 Marian RENSHAW (Bathurst CC)

Event 25: Division 2 Handicap Race
sponsored by Dubbo Hard Core Soils - Result

1. 18 Sam FITZGERALD (Dubbo CC)
2. 20 Nigel SQUIRE (Orange CTC)
3. 16 David GERRISH (Dubbo CC)
4. 22 Shaun PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 21 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo CC)
6. 24 Anthony PHAM (Dulwich Hill BC)
7. 14 Christopher ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
8. 19 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC)
9. 8 Tully RICHARDS (Orange CTC)
10. 11 Cameron OKE (Wagga Wagga CC)
11. 17 Steven MCMAHON (Tamworth CC)
12. 10 Graeme PEADON (Dubbo CC)
13. 15 Abe MARTIN (Illawarra CC)
14. 13 Bradley MARTIN (Illawarra CC)
dns 23 Toireasa GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
dns 12 Craig MORRESKI (Darwin CC)

Event 26: Division 1 Handicap Race
sponsored by Astley's Plumbing & Hardware - Result

1. 2 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC)
2. 4 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)
3. 5 Jason FARR (Dubbo CC)
4. 9 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC)
5. 1 Thomas BOLTON (Dulwich Hill BC)
6. 6 James SCHNEIDER (Central Coast CC)
dns 7 Alexander CHUBB (Dulwich Hill BC)
dns 8 Tully RICHARDS (Orange CTC)
dnf 3 Nathan CRAIG (Penrith CC)

10 minute Warm-up (NSW U19-U13)
10 Minute warm up for NSW Junior State Championships participants only
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Event 27: JG9 Scratch Race - Final
 - Result

1. 172 Carrington OKE (Wagga Wagga CC)
2. 174 Sianna FISH (Bathurst CC)
3. 173 Zoie MORAN-WHITE (Central Coast CC)
4. 176 Kirby VALTWIES (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
5. 170 Hallie ALLEN (Bathurst CC)
6. 179 Jenna GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
7. 171 Sienna ALLEN (Bathurst CC)
8. 169 Indigo ROWLING (Peloton Sports)

Event 28: JB9 Scratch Race - Final
 - Result

1. 165 Liam MAHON (ATTA NSW)
2. 166 Matthew CRUMP (Orange CTC)
3. 168 Jarryd FULLER (Dubbo CC)
4. 167 James ALLEN (Illawarra CC)

Event 29: JG11 Scratch Race - Final
 - Result

1. 159 Emily HINES (Dubbo CC)
2. 154 Elsie APPS (Goulburn CC)
3. 164 Elena VENERAN (ATTA NSW)
4. 153 Paige SQUIRE (Orange CTC)
5. 156 Grace CHANDLER (ATTA NSW)
6. 157 Lucy ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
7. 155 Lara ALLEN (Bathurst CC)
8. 158 Alexis MORAN-WHITE (Central Coast CC)
9. 161 Jessica FULLER (Dubbo CC)
10. 160 Julia PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)

Event 30: JB11 Scratch Race - Final
 - Result

1. 140 Gabriel JAKOBSEN (Illawarra CC)
2. 139 Gydion DALLY (Orange CTC)
3. 144 Axel POTOCKI (St George CC)
4. 147 Darcy FISH (Bathurst CC)
5. 142 William KARRASCH (Orange CTC)
6. 141 Josef VALTWIES (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
7. 149 William HOSKINS (Orange CTC)
8. 146 Lachlan CRUMP (Orange CTC)
9. 143 Nicholas CHOPPING (Orange CTC)
10. 152 Lachlan FARR (Dubbo CC)
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Event 31: JG13 Scratch Race - Final
 - Result

1. 122 Sarah ALLWORK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
2. 126 Anna DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
3. 121 Liliya TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
4. 123 Isabelle RUSSELL (Dubbo CC)
5. 130 Amelia MARTIN (Illawarra CC)
6. 124 Ebony ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)
7. 125 Samantha ALLWORK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
8. 129 Imogen FULLER (Dubbo CC)
9. 127 Makayla FULLER (Dubbo CC)
10. 138 Jemma VENERAN (ATTA NSW)
11. 132 Caitlin ROSE (Hunter District CC)
dnf 136 Emilia RIGOLI (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 32: JB13 Scratch Race - Final
 - Result

1. 101 Kai GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
2. 105 Liam GOLTMAN (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
3. 106 Cadel LOVETT (Bathurst CC)
4. 120 Xavier BLAND (Orange CTC)
5. 108 Noah MASON (Hunter District CC)
6. 115 Matthew DROHAN (Central Coast CC)
7. 104 Archer FISH (Bathurst CC)
8. 109 Joseph OBRIEN (Dubbo CC)
9. 118 Patrick MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
10. 112 Hudson ROWLING (Peloton Sports)
11. 110 Clement PHILIPPE (Randwick Botany CC)
12. 116 Dash AUBUSSON-FOLEY (Dubbo CC)

Event 33: Open Keirin - Heat 1
 - Result

1. 1 Thomas BOLTON (Dulwich Hill BC)
2. 2 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC)
3. 6 James SCHNEIDER (Central Coast CC)
4. 5 Jason FARR (Dubbo CC)
5. 4 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)
6. 3 Nathan CRAIG (Penrith CC)

Event 34: Open Keirin - Heat 2
sponsored by Dubbo Hard Core Soils - Result

1. 9 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC)
2. 7 Alexander CHUBB (Dulwich Hill BC)
3. 10 Graeme PEADON (Dubbo CC)
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Event 34: Open Keirin - Heat 2 (continued)
sponsored by Dubbo Hard Core Soils - Result

4. 11 Cameron OKE (Wagga Wagga CC)
5. 8 Tully RICHARDS (Orange CTC)

Event 35: Open Keirin - Heat 3
sponsored by Midwest Foods - Result

1. 17 Steven MCMAHON (Tamworth CC)
2. 13 Bradley MARTIN (Illawarra CC)
3. 16 David GERRISH (Dubbo CC)
4. 18 Sam FITZGERALD (Dubbo CC)
5. 14 Christopher ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
6. 15 Abe MARTIN (Illawarra CC)

Event 36: Open Keirin - Heat 4
sponsored by Statewide Sheds - Result

1. 22 Shaun PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
2. 19 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC)
3. 21 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo CC)
4. 24 Anthony PHAM (Dulwich Hill BC)
5. 20 Nigel SQUIRE (Orange CTC)
6. 23 Toireasa GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)

Event 37: Open Keirin - Heat 5
sponsored by Robinson & Fuller Homes - Result

1. 28 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
2. 26 Ray DALLY (Orange CTC)
3. 29 Jennifer RAINES (Dubbo CC)
4. 27 Mitchell BLAND (Orange CTC)
5. 30 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo CC)
6. 25 Bill WILLIAMSON (Dubbo CC)

Event 38: Open Keirin - Heat 6
sponsored by Robertson's Tyrepower - Result

1. 32 Mark TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
2. 31 Russell GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)
3. 33 Gary HALLORAN (Orange CTC)
4. 35 Marian RENSHAW (Bathurst CC)
5. 34 Jason CANOBIE (Dubbo CC)
6. 36 Rosemary HASTINGS (Bathurst CC)
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Event 39: JM15 Keirin
sponsored by Dubbo Hard Core Soils - Result

1. 47 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC)
2. 50 Micah DIBBLE (Orange CTC)
3. 49 Ashley MARKOVSKI (St George CC)
4. 48 Trent HINES (Dubbo CC)
5. 51 Brodie WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
6. 52 Louis RUSSELL (Dubbo CC)
7. 53 Zac FULLER (Dubbo CC)

Event 40: JW15 Keirin
sponsored by Robertson's Tyrepower - Result

1. 54 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC)
2. 55 Zara FULLER (Dubbo CC)
3. 57 Alexandra PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
4. 58 Cennedi DALLY (Orange CTC)
5. 56 Courtney GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)

Event 41: JM17 Keirin
sponsored by Dubbo Hard Core Soils - Result

1. 37 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC)
2. 38 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC)
3. 41 Lachlan CLARK (Dubbo CC)
4. 39 Mitchell HINES (Dubbo CC)
5. 40 Fletcher PARTLIN (Tamworth CC)

Event 42: JW17 Keirin
sponsored by Robertson's Tyrepower - Result

1. 42 Kalinda ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)
2. 43 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC)
3. 44 Anya TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
4. 46 Sophie PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
dns 45 Jade PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 43: Heat 1 Cliff Hazell Memorial Wheelrace
First 6 to Final sponsored by NRS Courier - Result

1. 3 Nathan CRAIG (Penrith CC)
2. 4 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)
3. 5 Jason FARR (Dubbo CC)
4. 2 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC)
5. 9 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC)
6. 6 James SCHNEIDER (Central Coast CC)
7. 7 Alexander CHUBB (Dulwich Hill BC)
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Event 44: Heat 2 Cliff Hazell Memorial Wheelrace
First 6 to Final sponsored by NRS Courier - Result

1. 17 Steven MCMAHON (Tamworth CC)
2. 21 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo CC)
3. 10 Graeme PEADON (Dubbo CC)
4. 18 Sam FITZGERALD (Dubbo CC)
5. 19 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC)
6. 16 David GERRISH (Dubbo CC)
7. 14 Christopher ALLEN (Illawarra CC)
8. 11 Cameron OKE (Wagga Wagga CC)
9. 8 Tully RICHARDS (Orange CTC)
10. 20 Nigel SQUIRE (Orange CTC)
11. 24 Anthony PHAM (Dulwich Hill BC)

Event 45: Heat 3 Cliff Hazell Memorial Wheelrace
First 6 to Final sponsored by NRS Courier - Result

1. 26 Ray DALLY (Orange CTC)
2. 25 Bill WILLIAMSON (Dubbo CC)
3. 33 Gary HALLORAN (Orange CTC)
4. 30 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo CC)
5. 27 Mitchell BLAND (Orange CTC)
6. 29 Jennifer RAINES (Dubbo CC)
7. 23 Toireasa GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
8. 34 Jason CANOBIE (Dubbo CC)
9. 31 Russell GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)

Event 46: JM15 Wheelrace - Final
sponsored by Tracserv - Result

1. 47 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC)
2. 50 Micah DIBBLE (Orange CTC)
3. 51 Brodie WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
4. 53 Zac FULLER (Dubbo CC)
5. 49 Ashley MARKOVSKI (St George CC)
6. 48 Trent HINES (Dubbo CC)
7. 52 Louis RUSSELL (Dubbo CC)

Event 47: JW15 Wheelrace - Final
sponsored by Dubbo Hard Core Soils - Result

1. 55 Zara FULLER (Dubbo CC)
2. 54 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC)
3. 58 Cennedi DALLY (Orange CTC)
4. 56 Courtney GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)
dnf 57 Alexandra PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
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Event 48: Open Women's Wheelrace - Final
sponsored by Statewide Sheds - Result

1. 19 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC)
2. 21 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo CC)
3. 29 Jennifer RAINES (Dubbo CC)
4. 23 Toireasa GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
5. 35 Marian RENSHAW (Bathurst CC)
6. 36 Rosemary HASTINGS (Bathurst CC)

Event 49: JM17 Wheelrace - Final
sponsored by Dubbo City Toyota - Result

1. 41 Lachlan CLARK (Dubbo CC)
2. 37 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC)
3. 38 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC)
4. 39 Mitchell HINES (Dubbo CC)
5. 40 Fletcher PARTLIN (Tamworth CC)

Event 50: JW17 Wheelrace - Final
sponsored by Robinson & Fuller Homes - Result

1. 43 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC)
2. 42 Kalinda ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)
3. 44 Anya TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
4. 46 Sophie PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
dns 45 Jade PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event b4 : Wheelrace Presentations JW15, JM15, JW17, JM17, Open Wom - Start List

Event 51: Open Men's Cliff Hazell Memorial Wheelrace
sponsored by NRS Courier - Result

1. 2 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC)
2. 1 Thomas BOLTON (Dulwich Hill BC)
3. 17 Steven MCMAHON (Tamworth CC)
4. 9 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC)
5. 3 Nathan CRAIG (Penrith CC)
6. 5 Jason FARR (Dubbo CC)
7. 10 Graeme PEADON (Dubbo CC)
8. 4 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)
9. 18 Sam FITZGERALD (Dubbo CC)
10. 6 James SCHNEIDER (Central Coast CC)
11. 26 Ray DALLY (Orange CTC)
12. 33 Gary HALLORAN (Orange CTC)
13. 32 Mark TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
14. 16 David GERRISH (Dubbo CC)
15. 13 Bradley MARTIN (Illawarra CC)
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Event 51: Open Men's Cliff Hazell Memorial Wheelrace (continued)
sponsored by NRS Courier - Result

16. 27 Mitchell BLAND (Orange CTC)
dns 30 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo CC)
dns 29 Jennifer RAINES (Dubbo CC)
dns 21 Simone GROUNDS (Dubbo CC)
dnf 19 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC)
dns 25 Bill WILLIAMSON (Dubbo CC)

Event 52: JM15 Scratch Race
sponsored by Robinson & Fuller Homes - Result

1. 47 Zane TAPP (Tamworth CC)
2. 50 Micah DIBBLE (Orange CTC)
3. 48 Trent HINES (Dubbo CC)
4. 51 Brodie WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
5. 53 Zac FULLER (Dubbo CC)
6. 52 Louis RUSSELL (Dubbo CC)
dns 49 Ashley MARKOVSKI (St George CC)

Event 53: JW15 Scratch Race
sponsored by Margaret Hazell - Result

1. 54 Bronte STEWART (Illawarra CC)
2. 55 Zara FULLER (Dubbo CC)
3. 57 Alexandra PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
4. 58 Cennedi DALLY (Orange CTC)
dns 56 Courtney GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)

Event 54: JM17 Scratch Race
 - Result

1. 38 Daniel BARBER (Dubbo CC)
2. 37 Dylan EATHER (Dubbo CC)
3. 39 Mitchell HINES (Dubbo CC)
4. 41 Lachlan CLARK (Dubbo CC)
5. 40 Fletcher PARTLIN (Tamworth CC)

Event 55: JW17 Scratch Race
 - Result

1. 42 Kalinda ROBINSON (Bathurst CC)
2. 43 Haylee FULLER (Dubbo CC)
3. 44 Anya TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
4. 46 Sophie PAPPAS (ATTA NSW)
dns 45 Jade PERRY (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
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Event 56: Division 3 Scratch Race
sponsored by Statewide Sheds - Result

1. 32 Mark TATARINOFF (Central Coast CC)
2. 26 Ray DALLY (Orange CTC)
3. 30 Heather TICEHURST (Dubbo CC)
4. 33 Gary HALLORAN (Orange CTC)
5. 25 Bill WILLIAMSON (Dubbo CC)
6. 23 Toireasa GALLAGHER (Bathurst CC)
7. 27 Mitchell BLAND (Orange CTC)
8. 34 Jason CANOBIE (Dubbo CC)
dns 28 Darrell WHEELER (Dubbo CC)
dns 29 Jennifer RAINES (Dubbo CC)
dns 35 Marian RENSHAW (Bathurst CC)
dns 36 Rosemary HASTINGS (Bathurst CC)
dns 31 Russell GARSTANG (Central Coast CC)

Event 57: Division 2 Scratch Race
sponsored by Astley's Plumbing & Hardware - Provisional Result

1. 17 Steven MCMAHON (Tamworth CC)
2. 16 David GERRISH (Dubbo CC)
3. 18 Sam FITZGERALD (Dubbo CC)
4. 10 Graeme PEADON (Dubbo CC)
5. 11 Cameron OKE (Wagga Wagga CC)
6. 19 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC)
7. 20 Nigel SQUIRE (Orange CTC)
8. 8 Tully RICHARDS (Orange CTC)

Decisions of the commisaires panel
• Rider 10 relegated to 4th place

Event 58: Division 1 Scratch Race
sponsored by Dubbo City Toyota - Result

1. 2 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC)
2. 9 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC)
3. 5 Jason FARR (Dubbo CC)
4. 1 Thomas BOLTON (Dulwich Hill BC)
5. 3 Nathan CRAIG (Penrith CC)
6. 6 James SCHNEIDER (Central Coast CC)
7. 7 Alexander CHUBB (Dulwich Hill BC)
dns 8 Tully RICHARDS (Orange CTC)
dns 4 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)


